HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 580 by Representative Duplessis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, following "R.S. 32:378.2(A)," and before "and" change "(B)(1)(a)(ii)(aa),
- 3 (bb)," to "(B)(1)(a)(ii),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 13, following "test" and before "be" change "must" to "shall"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 14, following "results" and before "be" change "must" to "shall"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 21, following "shall" delete "only" and following "manufacturer" insert
- 10 "only"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 26, following "include" delete ","
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 27, following "limited to" and before "requirements" delete ","
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 15, following "in" and before "for" change "Paragraph (C)(11) of this
- 17 Section" to "this Paragraph"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 16, following "disposable" and before "upon" change "mouth pieces" to
- 20 "mouthpieces"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 5, line 20, following "includes" and before "but" delete ","
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, line 20, following "to" and before "the" delete ","
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 6, line 24, following "occurs," and before "enter" delete "the device shall"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 7, line 6, following "a" and before "period" change "thirty day" to "thirty-day"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 8, line 14, following "states" change "," to "or"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 9, line 25, following "unit" and before "in" insert ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 11, line 7, following "police" and before "within" insert ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 12, line 20, following "B." and before "shall" change "Economic hardship" to
- 9 ""Economic hardship""
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 12, line 20, following "as" delete the remainder of the line
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- On page 12, line 21, delete "<u>ignition interlock device</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 12, line 22, following "Program" and before "or" insert "(SNAP)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 12, line 24, following "than" and before "of" change "fifty-percent" to "fifty
- 18 percent"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 12, line 27, following "services" and before "," change "an individual elects" to
- 21 "that they elect"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 12, line 28, following "15:307," and before "fees" change "state mandated" to
- 24 "state-mandated"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 13, line 1, following "missing" and before "or" insert ","
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 13, line 13, following "a" and before "form" change "state approved" to "state-
- 29 approved"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 13, line 18, following "Section" and before "to" delete ","
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 33 On page 14, line 3, change "(B)(1)(a)(ii)(aa), (bb)" to "(B)(1)(a)(ii),"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 2 On page 15, line 20, following "department" and before "as" delete ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 4 On page 20, line 6, following "I.(1)" insert:
- 5 "In addition to any other provision of law, an ignition interlock device shall be
- 6 installed in any motor vehicle operated by any of the following persons whose 7 driver's license has been suspended in connection with the following circumstances
- 8 as a condition of the reinstatement of such person's driver's license:"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 10 On page 20, line 7, delete "* * *"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 20, line 9, following "for" delete the remainder of the line and insert "an"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 20, line 10, following "arrest" and before "of" insert "for a violation"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 32</u>
- On page 21, line between lines 4 and 5, insert "* * *'
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 22, line 6, following "violation of" and before "shall" change "Paragraph (B)(2) of
- 19 this Section" to "this Paragraph"